University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

HSC Committee (A subcommittee of the UNM Board of Regents)

Public Meeting Agendas and Notices

Spring 5-23-2019

6-4-2019 HSC Committee Notice of Cancellation

HSC Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/hsc_committee Part of the <u>Health and Medical Administration Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

HSC Committee. "6-4-2019 HSC Committee Notice of Cancellation." (2019). https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/hsc_committee/263

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Public Meeting Agendas and Notices at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in HSC Committee (A subcommittee of the UNM Board of Regents) by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.



CANCELLATION - Notice of Meeting University of New Mexico Health Sciences Center Committee Tuesday, June 4, 2019 8:30 a.m.

The University of New Mexico Health Sciences Center Committee (HSCC) meeting scheduled for June 4, 2019 has been canceled.

The next regularly scheduled HSC Committee meeting will take place on <u>Tuesday, August 6, 2019</u> at 8:30 am at the UNM HSC Comprehensive Cancer Center.

Public input on an HSCC meeting agenda item can be made when that agenda item is presented or at the beginning of the meeting. Public input unrelated to items on the agenda can be provided at the end of each Committee meeting prior to adjournment.

Copies of the HSCC meeting agenda will be available in the HSC Public Affairs Office at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified signed language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in a meeting of the HSC Committee, please contact the HSC Public Affairs Office at least 7 days prior to the meeting at 505-272-3322 during regular business hours. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the HSC Office of Public Affairs if an accessible format is needed.